TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Senco Products, Inc.		04/01/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DuraSpin Products, LLC.	
Street Address:	754 Old State Route 74	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45245	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2452141	DURASPIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 852-6503

Email: scaldwell@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven W. Caldwell

Address Line 1: 2200 PNC Center, 201 East Fifth Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

79628/475366
Steven W. Caldwell
/swc/
S

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0058

900034121

Date:	10/17/2005	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Specimen-Assignment-DURASPIN#page1.tif		
source=Specimen-Assignment-DURASPIN#page2.tif		
ource=Specimen-Assignment-DURASPIN#page3.tif		

source=Specimen-Assignment-DURASPIN#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0059 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 1st day of April, 2005, by and between Senco Products,

Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, located and doing

business at 8485 Broadwell Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45244, and DuraSpin Products, LLC

("Assignee"), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, located

and doing business at 754 Old State Route 74, Cincinnati, Ohio 45245.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks

listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including variations and derivations

thereof, in various jurisdictions throughout the world, whether or not applications, registrations

and/or common law rights therefore (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the

Marks in various jurisdictions throughout the world as listed in Schedule A together with the

goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Marks together with the goodwill of the

business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and

deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill

of the business in connection with which the Marks are used throughout the world and including

the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for Assignee's own use and

enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0060 fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this

assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or

future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the

same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the respective Registrars of Trademarks to record

Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the sole use and

enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives,

cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request (including the execution and delivery of any and

all affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may

be reasonably required): (1) in the preparation and prosecution of any applications for registration

of the Marks assigned herein: (2) in the prosecution of defense of any interference, opposition,

cancellation, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the

trademark rights assigned herein, including testifying as to any facts relating to this assignment or to

the trademark rights assigned herein; (3) in obtaining any additional trademark protection in or to

the Marks that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or

hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country; and (4) in the implementation or

perfection of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed and

executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized on the date and year first above

written.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0061 SENCO PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Mark W. Bailey

Title: President

CinLibrary 1517719v.1

Schedule A

Country Australia	Trademark DURASPIN	Number Reg. No. 833823
Brazil	DURASPIN	Serial No. 823568970
Canada	DURASPIN	Reg. No. MA565,329
European Community	DURASPIN	Reg. No. 001664119
Japan	DURASPIN	Reg. No. 4460024
Mexico	DURASPIN	Reg. No. 670082
Mexico	DURASPIN	Reg. No. 670081
United States of America	DURASPIN	Reg. No. 2,452,141

RECORDED: 10/17/2005